

Republic of the Philippines Province of La Union

MUNICIPALITY OF BANGAR

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID (CIVIL WORKS)

1. The Municipal Government of Bangar, La Union, through the following stated sources of fund intend to apply the sum stated below being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the following stated contracts:

| Project/ID Number/ Location | Source of Fund | Contract Duration | Approved Budget for the Contract |
|---|---|----------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1.1 Construction of Flood Control along Borobor Creek, Rissing 2022-INFRA-06-007 Bangar La Union | Share on RA 7171 FY 2018 LBM No. 83 dated November 22, 2021 | 090 Calendar Days | PhP 5,000,000.00 |
| 1.2 Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Amburayan River Flood Control Project, Quintarong to Alzate 2022-INFRA-06-008 Bangar, La Union | Share on RA 7171 FY 2018 LBM No. 83 dated November 22, 2021 | 120 Calendar Days | PhP 10,000,000.00 |
| 1.3 Rehabilitation of Amburayan River Flood Control Project, Pudoc Alzate 2022-INFRA-06-009 Bangar La Union | Share on RA 7171 FY 2019 LBM No. 84 dated November 22, 2021 | 120 Calendar Days | PhP 15,000,000.00 |
| 1.4 Construction and Installation of Road Signages at Poblacion Area 2022-INFRA-06-010 Bangar La Union | Local Development Fund FY 2022 | 060 Calendar Days | PhP 500,000.00 |
| 1.5 Installation of Solar Lights along Manila North Road, San Blas to Plaza 2022-INFRA-06-011 Bangar La Union | Local Development Fund FY 2022 | 075 Calendar Days | PhP 3,300,000.00 |
| 1.6 Relocation and Installation of Solar Lights along Manila North Road, Rissing 2022-INFRA-06-012 Bangar La Union | Local Development Fund FY 2022 | 075 Calendar Days | PhP 3,800,000.00 |
| 1.7 Relocation and Installation of Solar Lights along Manila North Road, Plaza to Bangaoilan East 2022-INFRA-06-013 Bangar La Union | Local Development Fund FY 2022 | 075 Calendar Days | PhP 7,500,000.00 |



Republic of the Philippines Province of La Union

MUNICIPALITY OF BANGAR

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

| 1.8 Purchase of Solar Lights, | Local | 060 Calendar | PhP | 2,000,000.00 |
|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------|-----|--------------|
| Mindoro | Development | Days | | |
| 2022-INFRA-06-014 | Fund FY 2022 | - | | |
| Bangar La Union | | | | |

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

- 2. The Municipal Government of Bangar, La Union now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the Works is required within the contract duration mentioned above for each project. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II, Instruction to Bidders.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Municipal Government of Bangar, La Union and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 in the morning to 5:00 in the afternoon (Monday to Friday).
- 5. A Complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on June 9, 2022 to July 1, 2022 (Monday to Friday) from the address and website below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount opposite the title of Project to be bid. The Procurement Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees presented in person, by facsimile or through electronic means.

| Title of Project | Amount | | |
|--|---------------|--|--|
| 5.1 Construction of Flood Control along Borobor Creek, Rissing | PhP 5,000.00 | | |
| 5.2 Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Amburayan River Flood Control Project, Quintarong to Alzate | PhP 10,000.00 | | |
| 5.3 Rehabilitation of Amburayan River Flood Control Project, Pudoc Alzate | PhP 25,000.00 | | |
| 5.4 Construction and Installation of Road Signages at Poblacion Area | PhP 1,000.00 | | |
| 5.5 Installation of Solar Lights along Manila North Road, San Blas to Plaza | PhP 5,000.00 | | |
| 5.6 Relocation and Installation of Solar Lights along Manila North Road, Rissing | PhP 5,000.00 | | |
| 5.7 Installation of Solar Lights along Manila North Road, Plaza to Bangaoilan East | PhP 10,000.00 | | |
| 5.8 Purchase of Solar Lights, Mindoro | PhP 5,000.00 | | |



Republic of the Philippines Province of La Union

MUNICIPALITY OF BANGAR

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

- 6. The Municipal Government of Bangar, La Union will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on **June 17, 2022 at 9:00 o'clock in the morning at the Municipal Conference Hall**, which shall be open to prospective bidders.
- Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before 8:00 AM o'clock in the morning of July 1, 2022. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 16.
- Bid opening shall be on July 1, 2022 at 8:00 o'clock in the morning at the Municipal Conference Hall, Bangar, La Union. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.
- 10. The Municipal Government of Bangar, La Union reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 35 and 41 of the updated 2016 Revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 11. For further information, please refer to:

GRETCHEN V. FLORES
Head, BAC Secretariat
Municipal Government of Bangar, La Union
Municipal SB Office
Central East 2, Bangar
2519 La Union
Email Address: lgubacbangarlaunion@gmail.com

Tel. No. 072-607-2114

12. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: PhilGEPS Website

Date Published: June 9, 2022

MARIA ELVIRA P. DIAN BAC Chairperson